Development  $4,537,911 $11,976,753 $16,514,665
 Ventilation equipment  $340,075   $340,075
 Mine dewatering  $442,718  $56,614 $499,331
 Surface installation and equipment  $2,081,591  $670,628 $2,752,219
 Electrical distribution  $6,029,064 $1,232,000 $7,261,064

  Mobile equipment  $2,955,638  $4,903,494 $7,859,132
 Environment  $371,596 $258,162 $629,758
 Contractor demobilization   $255,642  $255,642

Total capital expenditures $19,380,964 $19,097,651 $38,478,615

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Sensitivity of the Croinor project to certain operating and financial factors has been analyzed in order to
determine the robustness of the investment to the variation of these factors to those estimated.

The sensitivity has been carried out on the economic model of the project and is represented as changes to
the discounted Net Present Value (NPV) from the Bloomberg base case. The factors considered to have the
greatest impact are the ore grade, gold price, operating cost and capital cost. The following table
demonstrates the impact of 10% and 20% changes in these parameters on the project undiscounted NPV.

Prefeasibility Study Sensitivity Analysis - NPV ($M)

Parameter Change
  -20% -10% Base Case 10% 20%
Ore grade 5.7 13.5 21.0 28.5 36.0
Gold price  5.7 13.5 21.0 28.5 36.1
Operating cost 29.2 25.1 21.0 16.9 12.44
Capital Cost 28.3 23.9 21.0 18.1 15.18

PEA Sensitivity Analysis - NPV ($M)

Parameter Change
  -20% -10% Base Case 10% 20%
Ore grade 11.05 20.04 28.9 37.7 46.5
Gold price  10.6 19.8 28.9 38.0 47.1
Operating cost 38.4 33.7 28.9 24.1 19.2
Capital Cost 34.8 31.8 28.9 25.9 22.9

Qualified Persons
The overall content in this news release has been prepared, reviewed and approved by Stephane Dubois,
P.Eng., Vice-President, Operations of Blue Note Mining Inc.; Qualified Person as defined under Regulation
43-101 guidelines.

The Resources Estimate was prepared under the supervision of Carl Pelletier, P.Geo, consulting geologist
with InnovExplo Inc. Mr. Pelletier is a qualified and independent person in accordance with NI 43-101 and
has reviewed and approved the technical contents of this news release pertaining to resource estimation of
the technical report he prepared and authored.